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Mr. Len Tabor 
Enviro-Masten, Inc. 
2320 NE 2nd S~.reet. Suite 3-B 
Ocala. Florida 34470 

CERTIFIED MAIL · I' 263 sn 61 0 
RETURN RECEIPT REQLIESTED 
FINAL NOTICE 

In re: East Marion Water Distribution. Inc. 

Mr. Tabor: 

According to our records. we have not recetved the 1996 Annual Repon lor I::Ast Manon 
Water Distribution. Inc. In accordance w1th Rule 25-30.110. Florida Admtntstrallve Code. the 
utility is in violation and is accruing penalties. Staff is aware that there is a pending applu:atlon for 
Transfer of Majority Control: however, pursuant to section 36 7 .071. Florida Stal\Jies. the rronsferor 
remains liable for fulfilling the commitments and obligations of the utility. 

Therefore. the Utility needs to tile an Annual Repon With the CommiSSIOn's Divt stc~ of Water 
und Wastewater by January 19, 1998. If the Annual Repon is not received. then the DivtsJon of 
Legal Services will recommend that the Commtssion initiate a show cause proceeding and 
m:ommend further frnes in excess of the daily rate. If )'OU have any questions regarding thts mauer 
please contact me at (850) 413-6185. 

r:til1$.~ 
Staff Anomcy 

cc. D1vision of Water and Wastewater (Dewberry. Walker .. Messer) 
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tlublit 6trbitt €ommiSsion 

Mr. Len Tabor 
Enviro-Masters, Inc. 
2320 NE 2nd Strea, Suite 3-B 
Ocala, Florida 34470 

November 24, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL· P 263 572 600 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

In re: East Marion Water 11istribution. Inc. 

Mr. Tabor: 

According 10 our records, we have not receiVed the 1996 Annual Repon for East ~!anon 
Water Distribution. Inc. ln acc:ordance with Rule 25-30.110, Flond4 Adm1rustr.lli\C Code. the 
uulity is in violation and is accruina penalties. Staff is aware that there IS a pending application for 
Transfer of Majority Control; however, punlWltto section 367.071, Flond4 Statutes. the: tranSferor 
remains liable for fulfilling the commitments and obligations of the uulity 

Therefore the Utility nccd.s to file an AMu.aJ Report with the Commuu1on 's D1v1s1on of Wattr 
and Wastewater by December I. 1997. If the Annual Report is not recc1ved,thcn the: Division of 
Legal Services will recommend that the Commission ini tiate: a show cause proceeding and 
recommend further fines in excess of the daily rate. lf you have any quesuons reganlang this matter 
please: contact me at (850) 413-6185. 

Ci1 
Cleveland Fcrg 
Staff Anomey 

cc Divis1on of Water and Wastewater (Dewberry, Walker, Messer) 
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l)ublit 6trbitt ~ommi~~ion 

Mr. Len Tabor 
Enviro·Mnsters, Inc. 
2320 NE 2nd Street, Suite 3·8 
Ocala. Florida 34470 

November I 0. 1997 

In re: East Marion Water Distribullon, Inc. 

Mr. Tabor: 

CERTIFIED MAIL · P 263 572 569 
RETIJRN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

According to our records, we have not received the 1996 Annual Report for East Mllflon 

Water Distribution, Inc. In accordance with rule 25·30.11 0, FlondA Administrallve Code, the utility 
is in violation and is accruing penalties. 

If the 1996 Annual Report is not filed by November 19, 1997, the Divis1on of Legal Serv1ces 

will recommend that the Commission initiate a show cause proccedang and recommend funher fines 

in excess of the daily rate If you have My questions regarding this mancr please contact me at 

(850) 413-6185. 

cc: Division of Legal Services (Vaccaro) 
Division of Water and Wastewater (DewbeiT)') 
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~ 
JOSEPH E. BRAI\JNON 

106 N E. 14th Avenue • Ocela, Ronde 34470 • (352) 732-8943 • FAX (352) 732·2306 

August 14, 1997 

Mr. Charles H. Hill, Director 
Division of Water & Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Sueet 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0873 

Re: East Marion Sanitary Systems, lnc. 
Annual Report 1996 WU536 & SU535 

RECEIVED 
AUG I 5 IYY/ 

FloroOa P~oOIIC S.tva Convn.tann 
()v••IOI' of Wll~# ~ W•tr.trw 

Due to the change in ownership of the utility and the need for infonnation in the possession of the 
seUer, we have been unable to complete the annual report by August 15 We have requested the 
needed information and will complete the report u soon u it arrives 

Your patience and understanding during this post-tranSition will be greatly appreciated 

::;;£~ 
Joseph E. Brannon 
Certified Public Accountant 
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,tlublk ~erbia (ommilsion 

Mr. Joseph E. BI"BJlllon, CPA 
106 N.E. 14th Avenue VO 
Ocala, Florida 34470 

!vir. Brannon: 

East Marion SIJI.i~ System., Inc. 
Eagle Springs Utilities, lnc. 

Under Rule 25-30. 110(3), Florida Administntive Code (F A.C.), an extension may be 
granted where the request contains a statement of good cause and specifies a date by which the 
report will be filed. Th.e reasons states in you letter of March 31, 1997 meet these requirement.s. 
Therefore, your request for a extension is hereby granted. However, no further extensioru will be 
granted. The report is now due on or before May 31, 1997 

Please be reminded that Rule 25-30. 110(6),(7), F.A.C., requires that a penalty be assessed 
against any utility that fails to file an annual report in the following manner· 

fails to file an annual report by March 3 I or by an approved extended filing date; 
fails to tile a complete annual re,Eort; or 
fails to file an original and two (Z} copies of the annual report 

l fyou have any questions concerning this letter, please refer them to Neil Bethea at (904/) 
413-6960. ;./ .J J(fe {/l r 

CHH/JMSIAODEXT.JMS 

Sincerely, 

~*?? 
Charles H. HJU 
Director 

cc: Bureau of Economic ~1ation (Merchant) 
Bureau of Special As&istance (GOnzalez) 
Division of Legal Services (L. Jaber) 
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.I ~ • JOSEPH E. BRAI\u\ION 
(! uii{LtJ <.:J>.J(Ic dluo..ai410t 
106 N.E. 14th Avenue • Ocala, Ronda 34470 • (3521 732-8943 • FAX (3521 732·2306 

March 31, 1997 

~r. Charles H. Hill. Director 
Division of W11ter & Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 Enst G11ines Street 
Tallahassee, Florid11 32399- 0873 

Re: East Marion S11nit11ry Systems, Inc. WU536 

pc~EIVED 
APR 0 I IYY 1 

FIOtii:U PuOilC. Ser.u C(,(TYT''.;U •• .. 
Qtyi$.JQI"' c.r ~'al(u •~·• w .. , ,e , ..... 

We hereby request the above utili ty be granted 11n i1dditional31-day eX1ension until 
May 31, 1997, in which to prepare the annuli I report for 1996. We liSk that this request 
be granted in order that necessary Sllllistical information m11y be properly summarized 
and included in Sllid llnnual r-eport 

Respectfully submined, 

-=t;.:~~ 
Certified Public Accountant 



~ • JOSEPH E. BRAr\lniON 
(! .. uft.J !J>..bftc cdlecowttOAt 

106 N.E. 14th Avenue • Ocala. Ronda 34470 • (352) 732-8943 • FAX (352) 732·2306 

March 31, 1997 

Mr. Cha rles H. Hill. Director 
Division of Water & Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tnlh\hassee, Florida 32399 - 0873 

Re: East Marion Sanitary Systems, lnc. 

Pl:~EIVEL 
APR 0 I 1)'1t 

SU535 

We hereby request the nbove utility be gmnted nn ndditionnl 3 1- dny extension unti l 
Mny 31, 1997. in which to prepnre the nnnuA I report for 1996 We ask that this reouesr 
be grnnted in order thil t neceSS~~ry statistiC<~ I information may be properly summarized 
and included in said Annua l report 

Respectfully submitted, 

~~~~~ 
Certified Pub lic Aecountan~ 
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